
Pos 

 

American Iron 
1 
2 
3 
4 

Not classified 
DNF 

 

CMC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

 

GTS2 
1 
2 
3 
4 

Not classified 
DNF 

 

GTS4 
1 

 

Spec E46 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

No. 

58 
47 

428 
98 

07 

23 
720 

95 
341 

83 
38 
53 
93 

808 
898 

1 
181 

17 
805 

71 
122 

61 

161 

28 
118 
516 
888 

13 
138 
770 
128 

Name 

Wesley Dearing 
Reg Mason 
Brady Behrman 
Coby Shield 

Dustin Cornell 

Team Top Dawg 
Russ Carter 
Shawn Stern 
Brian Tillett 
Bill Joyce 
James Joyce 
Matthew Goodrich 
Hunter Stern 
Seth Mayers 
Luke Mayers 
Chad Beahr 
Harold Krein 

Chris Davis 
Clayton Eley 
Glenn Spiegler 
Jake Thiewes 

Kyle Hoyer 

Paul Bacon 

Michael Kanisczak 
Evan Levine 
Christopher Matos 
Shakir Wilson 
James Colson 
Robert Picco 
Matt Eastling 
Chris Randall 

Class 

American Iron 

American Iron 

American Iron 

American Iron 

American Iron 

CMC 

CMC 

CMC 

CMC 

CMC 

CMC 

CMC 

CMC 

CMC 

CMC 

CMC 

CMC 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS2 

GTS4 

Spec E46 

Spec E46 

Spec E46 

Spec E46 

Spec E46 

Spec E46 

Spec E46 

Spec E46 

Laps 

11 
11 
11 

3 

3 

11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 

9 

11 
11 
11 

5 

11 

11 

11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 

Diff 

0.990 
2.404 

8 Laps 

DNF 

0.251 
18.152 
23.114 
28.304 
28.618 
28.955 
39.939 
46.103 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 

10.285 
10.925 
6 Laps 

DNF 

2.662 
4.701 

22.774 
25.096 
32.109 
35.632 
50.955 

Total Tm 

27:10.999 
27:11.989 
27:13.403 

7:14.059 

7:14.741 

28:00.239 
28:00.490 
28:18.391 
28:23.353 
28:28.543 
28:28.857 
28:29.194 
28:40.178 
28:46.342 
26:15.483 
27:25.045 
24:13.615 

27:14.391 
27:24.676 
27:25.316 
12:58.485 

27:41.139 

26:31.379 

27:39.130 
27:41.792 
27:43.831 
28:01.904 
28:04.226 
28:11.239 
28:14.762 
28:30.085 

Best Tm 

2:04.264 
2:04.239 
2:04.210 
2:06.372 

2:06.770 

2:09.927 
2:09.642 
2:12.691 
2:13.852 
2:14.567 
2:11.545 
2:15.072 
2:15.564 
2:16.171 
2:14.369 
2:27.105 
2:17.465 

2:05.356 
2:06.394 
2:06.817 
2:22.386 

2:07.874 

2:01.274 

2:06.853 
2:07.426 
2:07.713 
2:10.652 
2:10.017 
2:11.766 
2:13.237 
2:10.651 

Make-Model 

Ford Mustang 
Ford Mustang gt 
Ford Mustang 
Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 
Ford Mustang 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Ford Mustang 
Ford Mustang 
FORD MUSTANG 

Chevrolet Camaro 
ford mustang 
Ford Mustang 
Ford Mustang 
camaro z28 

BMW M3 
BMW M3 
porsche cayman s 
BMW 325i 

Porsche Cayman S 

Porsche GT3 Cup 

BMW 330ci 
BMW Spec E46 
BMW 330ci 
BMW 330CI 
BMW 325i 
BMW 330i 
BMW 330ci 
BMW 330ci 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 3/31/2021 7:39:37 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Tian Xia 

Race Director Jay Langston 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASA Mid Atlantic 

Margin of Victory 

0.320 

Avg. Speed 

81.535 

Best Lap Tm 

2:00.195 

Best Speed 

97.941 

Best Lap by 

22 - Ben Grambau 

 

NASA-MA VIR March Madness 

Thunder (AI, AIX, SU, CMC,FFR, GTS2-5,ST1-4,  SE46, Spec Iron) 

Sunday Thunder Race 

Race started at 14:30:27 

VIR (full) 3.270 miles 

3/21/2021 02:10 PM 
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Pos 
9 

Not classified 
DQ 

 

Super Touring 2 
1 

 

Super Touring 3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

 

Super Touring 4 
1 
2 

No. 
354 

99 

22 

510 
121 
89x 
175 

7 
24 

166 
315 

41 
811 

Name 
Keith Ruppel 

Steve Walker 

Ben Grambau 

John Huebner 
Eric Wong 
Michael Fitzpatrick 
Steven Laderman 
Roberto Crescencio 
AJ Hartman 
Ted Ambrose Jr. 
Michael Kerner 

Adam Chugg 
Crawford Anderson 

Class 
Spec E46 

Spec E46 

Super Touring 2 

Super Touring 3 

Super Touring 3 

Super Touring 3 

Super Touring 3 

Super Touring 3 

Super Touring 3 

Super Touring 3 

Super Touring 3 

Super Touring 4 

Super Touring 4 

Laps 
10 

11 

11 

11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 

11 
11 

Diff 
1 Lap 

DQ 

0.320 
6.119 
9.298 

21.271 
21.762 

1:07.421 
1:39.189 

16.181 

Total Tm 
26:50.756 

28:39.331 

26:38.992 

26:28.184 
26:28.504 
26:34.303 
26:37.482 
26:49.455 
26:49.946 
27:35.605 
28:07.373 

27:59.356 
28:15.537 

Best Tm 
2:15.793 

2:14.350 

2:00.195 

2:01.138 
2:01.078 
2:01.835 
2:02.806 
2:04.277 
2:04.604 
2:07.338 
2:14.007 

2:13.038 
2:14.292 

Make-Model 
BMW 330i 

BMW 330ci 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

BMW E46 M3 
BMW S65 E46 M3 :O 
Chevrolet Camaro 
BMW M3 
BMW M3 
Ford Mustang GT 
BMW M3 
BMW M3 

Nissan 350z 
Nissan 350Z 
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Chief of Timing & Scoring Tian Xia 

Race Director Jay Langston 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASA Mid Atlantic 

Margin of Victory 

0.320 

Avg. Speed 

81.535 

Best Lap Tm 

2:00.195 

Best Speed 

97.941 

Best Lap by 

22 - Ben Grambau 
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